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The TRACK at new balance
Results

Boys 55 M Dash
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 4566 Peter, Shyloh      12 Quaboag Regi              6.73q  2
  2 # 4812 Enoch, Enson       11 Whitinsville              6.83q  1
  3 # 4588 Bermudez, Alex     12 Southbridge               6.86q  3
  4 # 4864 Sarfo, Xavier      11 Bartlett                  6.93q  2
  5 # 4710 Perez, Sammy       11 Hopedale Jr-Sr            6.94q  1
  6 # 4901 Kenney, Thomas     11 Douglas                   6.99q  4
  7 # 4807 Beatty, Jacob      10 Whitinsville              7.04q  2
  8 # 4585 Williams, Gavin    11 Quaboag Regi              7.25q  3
  9 # 4765 LaMountain, Cole   12 Oxford                    7.27   2
 10 # 4554 Cacace, Jacob      12 Quaboag Regi              7.28   1
 11 # 4613 Valezquez, Miguel  12 Southbridge               7.32   4
 12 # 4855 Claypool, Hunter    8 Bartlett                  7.43   4
 13 # 4801 Wentrup, Connor    11 Parker Chart              7.48   1
 14 # 4519 McNicol, Matthew   12 David Prouty              7.51   2 7.502
 15 # 4510 Blodgett, Landen   11 David Prouty              7.51   4 7.508
 16 # 4899 Hicks, Leonard     12 Douglas                   7.54   3
 17 # 4808 Besong, Isaac       9 Whitinsville              7.62   1 7.616
 18 # 5001 Trottier, Sam      11 Uxbridge                  7.62   3 7.617
 19 # 4687 Juedy, Sanchez      9 Blackstone-M              7.69   4
 20 # 4768 Yunga, Mike        12 Oxford                    7.84   4
 21 # 4976 Matera Jr, Christ  10 Sutton                    7.87   3
 22 # 4688 Klopf, Brayden     10 Blackstone-M              8.09   2
 23       Pelletier, Josh     12 Southbridge               8.17   2
 24 # 4774 Cristoforo, Noah   10 Parker Chart              8.32   1
 25 # 4791 Nelson, Wesley      8 Parker Chart              9.42   3
 -- # 4507 Austria, Karlo     11 David Prouty                FS   3

Boys 55 M Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 # 4566 Peter, Shyloh      12 Quaboag Regi              6.68   10
  2 # 4588 Bermudez, Alex     12 Southbridge               6.75    8
  3 # 4812 Enoch, Enson       11 Whitinsville              6.76    6
  4 # 4864 Sarfo, Xavier      11 Bartlett                  6.87    5
  5 # 4710 Perez, Sammy       11 Hopedale Jr-Sr            6.91    4
  6 # 4901 Kenney, Thomas     11 Douglas                   6.94    3
  7 # 4807 Beatty, Jacob      10 Whitinsville              7.00    2
  8 # 4585 Williams, Gavin    11 Quaboag Regi              7.11    1

Boys 300 M Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 4811 Carvalho, Pedro    11 Whitinsville             37.01   5  10
  2 # 4995 Richardson, Jake   12 Uxbridge                 37.36   5   8
  3 # 4710 Perez, Sammy       11 Hopedale Jr-Sr           37.37   5   6
  4 # 4981 Brayman, Max       12 Uxbridge                 37.56   5   5
  5 # 4864 Sarfo, Xavier      11 Bartlett                 39.03   4   4
  6 # 4593 Colon-Martinez, Y  12 Southbridge              39.28   4   3
  7 # 4895 Elliott, Benjamin  11 Douglas                  40.42   4   2
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  8 # 4971 Langkopf, Andrew   11 Sutton                   40.62   4   1
  9 # 4898 Guarino, Nicholas  10 Douglas                  40.67   5
 10 # 4902 Klansek, Chase     12 Douglas                  41.68   4
 11 # 4855 Claypool, Hunter    8 Bartlett                 42.23   3
 12 # 4801 Wentrup, Connor    11 Parker Chart             42.75   4
 13 # 4687 Juedy, Sanchez      9 Blackstone-M             43.51   3
 14 # 4557 Douglas, Riley     11 Quaboag Regi             43.86   3
 15 # 4569 Reynolds, Jonatha   9 Quaboag Regi             44.00   3
 16 # 4607 Rivera-Lopez, Gil  10 Southbridge              44.35   3
 17 # 4804 Bagaya, Nathan     11 Whitinsville             44.93   3
 18 # 4688 Klopf, Brayden     10 Blackstone-M             45.27   2
 19 # 4507 Austria, Karlo     11 David Prouty             47.31   1
 20 # 4692 Bebawy, Bishoy     11 Hopedale Jr-Sr           48.15   2
 21 # 4768 Yunga, Mike        12 Oxford                   48.62   2
 22 # 4703 Junsing, Leo       11 Hopedale Jr-Sr           49.16   2
 23 # 4609 Santos, Henry      10 Southbridge              52.02   2
 24 # 4788 MacPhee, Philip     7 Parker Chart             52.85   1
 25 # 4555 Charron, Jack       8 Quaboag Regi             54.14   1
 26 # 4506 Attaalla, Kirolos   9 David Prouty             56.96   1

Boys 600 M Run
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 4584 Williams, Camden   12 Quaboag Regi           1:25.97   2  10
  2 # 4815 Hand, Ethan        12 Whitinsville           1:28.98   2   8
  3 # 4695 Dalpe, Sam         11 Hopedale Jr-Sr         1:29.43   2   6
  4 # 4984 Goryl, Nathan      11 Uxbridge               1:31.74   2   5
  5 # 4965 Auciello, Abraham  12 Sutton                 1:35.01   2   4
  6 # 4795 Sanchez-Posadas,   10 Parker Chart           1:37.52   2   3
  7 # 4972 Langkopf, Brayden  11 Sutton                 1:40.06   2   2
  8 # 4770 Beam, George       10 Parker Chart           1:41.19   2   1
  9 # 4522 Orozco, Alejandro  10 David Prouty           1:43.59   2
 10 # 4810 Carvalho, Joao      9 Whitinsville           1:43.91   2
 11 # 4610 Santos Menjivar,   11 Southbridge            1:44.35   1
 12 # 4548 Benkert, Adam       8 Quaboag Regi           1:44.72   1
 13 # 4771 Beam, Henry         7 Parker Chart           1:45.20   1
 14 # 4888 Ballou, Chris       8 Douglas                1:49.45   1
 15 # 4583 White, Kristian    11 Quaboag Regi           1:49.97   2
 16 # 4966 Cederlund, Jonath   8 Sutton                 1:50.56   1
 17 # 4894 Danielson, Peregr   9 Douglas                1:51.82   1
 18 # 4525 Ortiz-Ixcareu, Jo  10 David Prouty           2:00.81   1
 19 # 4904 McBride, Liam       7 Douglas                2:07.77   1
 20 # 4597 Guyette, Eddie     11 Southbridge            2:19.59   1
 21 # 4806 Barry, Tommy       10 Whitinsville           2:19.99   1
 22 # 4515 Marsden, Ryan      10 David Prouty           2:20.97   1
 23 # 4611 Seeley, Hunter        Southbridge            2:23.46   1

Boys 1000 M Run
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 4779 Garrison, Danny    11 Parker Chart           2:44.96   2  10
  2 # 4892 Chaudhary, Amer    11 Douglas                2:48.25   2   8
  3 # 4704 Keyes, Charlie     12 Hopedale Jr-Sr         2:52.71   2   6
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  4 # 4819 Vos, Nathanael     11 Whitinsville           2:53.58   2   5
  5 # 4690 Arthur, Cedric      9 Hopedale Jr-Sr         2:58.42   2   4
  6 # 4969 Kane, Liam         11 Sutton                 3:06.97   2   3
  7 # 4763 Burke, Christian   12 Oxford                 3:07.89   2   2
  8 # 4511 Cormier, Connor     9 David Prouty           3:14.35   2   1
  9 # 4786 Lucas, Jack         7 Parker Chart           3:19.69   2
 10 # 4776 Cronin, Landis      7 Parker Chart           3:27.41   2
 11 # 4900 Johnston, Joseph    7 Douglas                3:37.03   1
 12 # 4817 Robertson, Luke     8 Whitinsville           3:38.02   1
 13 # 4816 Houde, Cameron     10 Whitinsville           3:39.64   1
 14 # 4513 Desrosiers, Julie   7 David Prouty           3:54.95   1
 15 # 4568 Pollard, Mason      8 Quaboag Regi           4:01.90   1
 16 # 4903 Lozeau, Marcus      7 Douglas                4:04.51   1
 17 # 4600 Lopez, Doniel       9 Southbridge            4:23.60   1
 18 # 4601 Mabie, Patrick      6 Southbridge            4:31.12   1

Boys 1 Mile Run
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 4712 Stone, Ben         11 Hopedale Jr-Sr         4:41.66   2  10
  2 # 4819 Vos, Nathanael     11 Whitinsville           4:45.85   2   8
  3 # 4896 Fragala, Trent     10 Douglas                4:49.69   2   6
  4 # 4699 Fitzgibbon, Conno  11 Hopedale Jr-Sr         4:54.12   2   5
  5 # 4818 Vos, Michael       10 Whitinsville           4:55.28   2   4
  6 # 4708 Murphy, Jack       10 Hopedale Jr-Sr         5:00.19   2   3
  7 # 4797 Schermerhorn, Zep   9 Parker Chart           5:00.62   2   2
  8 # 4983 Gaudet, Max         9 Uxbridge               5:01.99   2   1
  9 # 4796 Schermerhorn, Ash   9 Parker Chart           5:07.77   2
 10 # 4996 Rosborough, Toppe   9 Uxbridge               5:11.57   2
 11 # 4968 Jakubiak, Ian      10 Sutton                 5:13.68   1
 12 # 4511 Cormier, Connor     9 David Prouty           5:20.33   1
 13 # 4556 Dodson, Hunter     11 Quaboag Regi           5:29.38   1
 14 # 4775 Cronin, Hamel       8 Parker Chart           5:37.89   1
 15 # 4893 Connell, Benjamin  11 Douglas                5:38.84   1
 16 # 4603 Nichols, Austin     9 Southbridge            5:52.43   1
 17 # 4887 Acosta, Sebastian  12 Douglas                5:53.76   1
 18 # 4517 Mason, Aidan       11 David Prouty           6:03.11   1
 19 # 4766 MacDonald, Zachar  10 Oxford                 6:04.81   1
 20 # 4967 Guerin, Levi        8 Sutton                 6:21.68   1
 21 # 4608 Rosado, Jayden      6 Southbridge            7:10.43   1
 22 # 4589 Bruno, Logan        6 Southbridge            8:08.53   1

Boys 2 Mile Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 4782 Henshaw, Nathanie  12 Parker Chart           9:33.89   10
  2 # 4694 Cook, Quinn         9 Hopedale Jr-Sr         9:35.27    8
  3 # 4785 Johnson, Jett       9 Parker Chart           9:40.35    6
  4 # 4805 Barron, Benjamin   10 Whitinsville           9:49.44    5
  5 # 4777 Davis, Nathan      11 Parker Chart          10:29.31    4
  6 # 4979 Rougemont, Benjam  10 Sutton                10:58.01    3
  7 # 4999 Tavares, Jacob     12 Uxbridge              11:02.88    2
  8 # 4697 DeWolf, Ethan      11 Hopedale Jr-Sr        11:16.61    1
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  9 # 4891 Bisson, Joshua      9 Douglas               11:17.09
 10 # 4544 Baron, Chatham      7 Quaboag Regi          16:00.07
 11 # 4612 Torres, Alvin       9 Southbridge           16:30.72
 -- # 4560 Grutti, Simone      8 Quaboag Regi               DNF
 -- # 4897 George, Max        11 Douglas                    DNF
 -- # 4545 Beall, Jack        10 Quaboag Regi               DNF

Boys 55 M Hurdles
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 4974 Lefort, Cooper     10 Sutton                    9.11q  2
  2 # 4526 Pinkowski, Christ  12 David Prouty              9.41q  1
  3 # 4911 Winchell, Silas     9 Douglas                  10.03q  1
  4 # 4715 Thompson, Ryan     11 Hopedale Jr-Sr           10.14q  1 10.131
  5 # 4583 White, Kristian    11 Quaboag Regi             10.14q  2 10.137
  6 # 4909 White, Liam         9 Douglas                  10.52q  2
  7 # 4597 Guyette, Eddie     11 Southbridge              12.05q  1
  8 # 4608 Rosado, Jayden      6 Southbridge              12.72q  1
 -- # 4982 Fortier, Nick      12 Uxbridge                    DQ   2 Hurdle Violation

Boys 55 M Hurdles
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 # 4974 Lefort, Cooper     10 Sutton                    8.90   10
  2 # 4526 Pinkowski, Christ  12 David Prouty              9.26    8
  3 # 4911 Winchell, Silas     9 Douglas                   9.75    6
  4 # 4715 Thompson, Ryan     11 Hopedale Jr-Sr           10.05    5
  5 # 4583 White, Kristian    11 Quaboag Regi             10.36    4
  6 # 4909 White, Liam         9 Douglas                  10.79    3
  7 # 4597 Guyette, Eddie     11 Southbridge              11.85    2
  8 # 4608 Rosado, Jayden      6 Southbridge              12.41    1

Boys 4x200 M Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Whitinsville Christian  'A'                         1:35.22   2  10
     1) #4815 Hand, Ethan 12            2) #4812 Enoch, Enson 11
     3) #4811 Carvalho, Pedro 11        4) #4807 Beatty, Jacob 10
  2 Quaboag Regional Middle-High  'A'                   1:35.61   2   8
     1) #4566 Peter, Shyloh 12          2) #4554 Cacace, Jacob 12
     3) #4585 Williams, Gavin 11        4) #4584 Williams, Camden 12
  3 Uxbridge  'A'                                       1:38.46   2   6
     1) #4981 Brayman, Max 12           2) #4988 Lachapelle, Camden 12
     3) #4995 Richardson, Jake 12       4) #4982 Fortier, Nick 12
  4 Southbridge  'A'                                    1:42.11   1   5
     1) #4613 Valezquez, Miguel 12      2) #4607 Rivera-Lopez, Gilbert 10
     3) #4593 Colon-Martinez, Yadiel 12 4) #4588 Bermudez, Alex 12
  5 David Prouty  'A'                                   1:45.75   1   4
     1) #4510 Blodgett, Landen 11       2) #4518 Mateucci, Lucas 9
     3) #4519 McNicol, Matthew 12       4) #4526 Pinkowski, Christopher 12
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  6 Hopedale Jr-Sr  'A'                                 1:46.43   2   3
     1) #4713 Stone, Matt 10            2) #4704 Keyes, Charlie 12
     3) #4702 Ho, Jared 8               4) #4705 Levine, Ari 12
  7 Douglas  'A'                                        1:48.15   1   2
     1) #4895 Elliott, Benjamin 11      2) #4899 Hicks, Leonard 12
     3) #4909 White, Liam 9             4) #4906 Perez, Elijah 10
  8 Sutton  'A'                                         1:57.00   1   1
     1) #4971 Langkopf, Andrew 11       2) #4976 Matera Jr, Christopher 10
     3) #4975 Matera, William 8         4) #4974 Lefort, Cooper 10

Boys 4x400 M Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Hopedale Jr-Sr  'A'                                 3:43.60   2  10
     1) #4712 Stone, Ben 11             2) #4699 Fitzgibbon, Connor 11
     3) #4695 Dalpe, Sam 11             4) #4713 Stone, Matt 10
  2 Parker Charter Essential  'A'                       3:47.29   2   8
     1) #4782 Henshaw, Nathaniel 12     2) #4785 Johnson, Jett 9
     3) #4775 Cronin, Hamel 8           4) #4779 Garrison, Danny 11
  3 Douglas  'A'                                        3:58.18   1   6
     1) #4892 Chaudhary, Amer 11        2) #4896 Fragala, Trent 10
     3) #4902 Klansek, Chase 12         4) #4901 Kenney, Thomas 11
  4 Uxbridge  'A'                                       3:59.02   2   5
     1) #4983 Gaudet, Max 9             2) #4996 Rosborough, Topper 9
     3) #4984 Goryl, Nathan 11          4) #4999 Tavares, Jacob 12
  5 Whitinsville Christian  'A'                         4:09.11   2   4
     1) #4818 Vos, Michael 10           2) #4810 Carvalho, Joao 9
     3) #4804 Bagaya, Nathan 11         4) #4805 Barron, Benjamin 10
  6 Sutton  'A'                                         4:24.66   1   3
     1) #4969 Kane, Liam 11             2) #4965 Auciello, Abraham 12
     3) #4978 Moore, Isaac 11           4) #4967 Guerin, Levi 8
  7 Quaboag Regional Middle-High  'A'                   4:25.73   1   2
     1) #4557 Douglas, Riley 11         2) #4548 Benkert, Adam 8
     3) #4556 Dodson, Hunter 11         4) #4569 Reynolds, Jonathan 9
  8 Southbridge  'A'                                    4:43.49   1   1
     1) #4603 Nichols, Austin 9         2) #4610 Santos Menjivar, Saul 11
     3) Pelletier, Josh 12              4) #4586 Anderson, Aiden 9

Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 4974 Lefort, Cooper     10 Sutton                 5-08.00   10
     4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        P    P    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  2 # 4588 Bermudez, Alex     12 Southbridge            5-06.00    8
     4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08
        P    P    O    O    O  XXX
  3 # 4981 Brayman, Max       12 Uxbridge              J5-06.00    6
     4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08
        P    P    O    O   XO  XXX
  4 # 4995 Richardson, Jake   12 Uxbridge               5-04.00    5
     4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
        O    O    O    O  XXX
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  5 # 4765 LaMountain, Cole   12 Oxford                J5-04.00    4
     4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  6 # 4863 Piwowarczyk, Eryk  12 Bartlett              J5-04.00    3
     4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
        P   XO   XO   XO  XXX
  7 # 4818 Vos, Michael       10 Whitinsville           5-02.00    1.50
     4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04
        P    P  XXO  XXX
  7 # 4713 Stone, Matt        10 Hopedale Jr-Sr         5-02.00    1.50
     4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04
        P    P  XXO  XXX
  9 # 4982 Fortier, Nick      12 Uxbridge               5-00.00
     4-10 5-00 5-02
        O    O  XXX
 10 # 4965 Auciello, Abraham  12 Sutton                J5-00.00
     4-10 5-00 5-02
       XO  XXO  XXX
 -- # 4597 Guyette, Eddie     11 Southbridge                 NH
     4-10
      XXX
 --       Pelletier, Josh     12 Southbridge                 NH
     4-10
      XXX
 -- # 4972 Langkopf, Brayden  11 Sutton                      NH
     4-10 5-00 5-02
        P    P  XXX

Boys Long Jump
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 4812 Enoch, Enson       11 Whitinsville          21-11.50
      20-10.50  21-11.50  FOUL
  2 # 4981 Brayman, Max       12 Uxbridge              19-09.50
      19-09.50  18-09.50  19-03.50
  3 # 4995 Richardson, Jake   12 Uxbridge              19-02.00
      18-07.50  18-04  19-02

Boys Shot Put
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 4705 Levine, Ari        12 Hopedale Jr-Sr        62-02.25   2  10
      55-10  58-09.50  56-04.50  58-03.75  59-08.50  62-02.25
  2 # 4970 LaForest, Bryce    12 Sutton                45-07.50   2   8
      41-05.75  44-11  44-02.50  FOUL  45-07.50  43-01.25
  3 # 4798 Soderman, Curt     12 Parker Chart          42-01.25   2   6
      42-01.25  FOUL  36-11  41-07  39-07  40-06
  4 # 4706 Levine, Eli         8 Hopedale Jr-Sr        40-08.50   2   5
      34-09  38-00  39-05.75  FOUL  FOUL  40-08.50
  5 # 4693 Bettouche, Zach    12 Hopedale Jr-Sr        40-05.50   2   4
      FOUL  39-11.50  FOUL  39-05.50  40-05.50  38-02
  6 # 4552 Bridges, Devlyn    11 Quaboag Regi          37-09.75   2   3
      33-10  33-01  32-09.75  37-09.75  37-08.50  35-00
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  7 # 4985 Gover, Liam        10 Uxbridge              36-02.50   2   2
      36-02.50  34-02  34-10  34-07.50  33-08.50  33-03
  8 # 4514 Lafountain, Brady  12 David Prouty          36-00.25   2   1
      35-10  34-05.25  36-00.25  35-06.50  35-11  34-07.25
  9 # 4814 Garrant, Noah      12 Whitinsville          34-06.00   2
      30-09.75  30-06.25  33-11  FOUL  32-02  34-06
 10 # 5000 Thomas, Jaxon      10 Uxbridge              31-08.75   2
      27-10.50  31-07.75  31-08.75
 11 # 4768 Yunga, Mike        12 Oxford                31-04.75   1
      30-01.50  30-04.25  31-04.75
 12 # 4857 Foresythe, Camero  11 Bartlett              31-01.75   2
      31-01.75  30-02.25  FOUL
 13 # 4549 Bennett, Cameron   11 Quaboag Regi          30-09.75   1
      28-01.75  30-09.75  30-04
 14 # 4606 Pope, Julian       11 Southbridge           30-07.50   2
      FOUL  29-03.50  30-07.50
 15 # 4774 Cristoforo, Noah   10 Parker Chart          30-06.00   1
      28-07  30-03.50  30-06
 16 # 4978 Moore, Isaac       11 Sutton                29-10.75   2
      28-11  29-10.75  29-06.75
 17 # 4793 Rabinowitz, Joey   11 Parker Chart          29-05.00   1
      29-05  27-06.25  26-06.50
 18 # 4994 Osper, Connor      10 Uxbridge              28-05.00   1
      27-07.75  28-05  28-00.75
 19 # 4858 Hast, Cameron      11 Bartlett              28-03.25   1
      28-03.25  27-06.50  27-11.50
 20 # 4518 Mateucci, Lucas     9 David Prouty          27-09.50   1
      27-09.50  26-08  26-08.25
 21 # 4808 Besong, Isaac       9 Whitinsville          27-06.00   1
      26-03.50  25-08.50  27-06
 22       Pelletier, Josh     12 Southbridge           25-04.00   1
      23-01.50  25-04  23-03.75
 23 # 4975 Matera, William     8 Sutton                24-00.00   1
      23-04.75  23-08.25  24-00
 24 # 4865 Vanlamoen Lopez,   10 Bartlett              22-01.75   1
      22-01.75  21-06.25  20-07.25
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 11 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Hopedale Jr-Sr              91.50     2) Whitinsville Christian     63.50
    3) Parker Charter Essential    50        4) Sutton                     45
    4) Uxbridge                    45        6) Quaboag Regional Middle-H  38
    7) Douglas                     36        8) Southbridge                28
    9) David Prouty                14       10) Bartlett                   12
   11) Oxford                       6


